Eratosthenes

December 2016
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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy
BRAZIL (3)
Rio de Janeiro (3)
CHINA (1)
Shenzhen
CROATIA (2)
Brstanovo, Donji Mu¢d
FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise
GREECE (5)
Aigio, Athens llion, loannina, Petroupoli, Piraeus
ITALY (2)
Marina di Carrara, Merlara
INDIA (3)
Dholpur, Hyderabad, Yamunanagar
ROMANIA (1)
Busteni
SPAIN (1)
Vigo
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Aigio
Brstanovo
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Dholpur
Donji Muc
Hyderabad
llion
loannina

Lafrancaise

Marina di
Carrara

Merlara
Petroupoli
Piraeus

Rio de Janeiro
Rio de Janeiro
Rio de Janeiro
Shenzhen
Vigo

Yamunanagar

Greece
Croatia
Romania
Argentina
India
Croatia
India
Greece
Greece
France
Italy
Italy
Greece
Greece
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
China
Spain

India

1st High School of Aigio
Osnovna Skola kneza Branimira
Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

GSSS Tagawali

oS kneza Branimira

Space Adhyaan

11th JuniorHigh School of llion
Experimental College

Collége Antonin Perbosc

M Buonarroti primary school

Lower Secondary School "Dante
Alighieri"

40 Junior High School

2nd Junior High School of
Korydallos

Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro

Museu do Amanha

ZE M2 Em#E Liyuan Primary
School

IES de Beade

S.V.N.Public School Jagadhri

38.252

43.658

45.416

-34.911

26.708

43.694

17.385

38.033

39.666

44.127

44.045

45.163

38.036

37.977

-22.890

-22.904

-22.895

22.549

42.201

30.145

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

22.079

16.415

25.535

-60.014

77.908

16.462

78.487

23.697

20.845

1.237

10.031

11.446

23.674

23.655

-43.317

-43.280

-43.182

114.092

-8.716

77.297



Aigio, Greece

December 2016

Fiag_lCity | Country |School | Lattude () 5 | Longtud () sE1

e Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
ose " lGromon —[shadow  aoge
01 December 50 cm 87 cm 60.1°
02 December 50 cm 86.2 cm 59.9°
09 December 50 cm 90.5 cm 61.1°
15 December 30 cm 54.4 cm 61.1°
16 December 50 cm 92.3 cm 61.6°
19 December 50 cm 92.5 cm 61.6°
21 December 50 cm 92.7 cm 61.7°

21 December 2016 (Marina di Carrara-ITALY 44.033)

21 December 2016 (Aigio-GREECE 38.252)
67.5° Marina di Carrara

——

Yoo,

61.7° Aigio

360° x 642 km

circumference = = 39848 km
67.5° - 61.7°







Britanovo, Croatia \

December 2016

S e

= Brstanovo Croatia  Osnovna skola kneza Branimira 43.658 16.415
e Tavomon shadow Lavge
20 December 100 cm 237.7 cm 67.2°
21 December 100 cm 237.5 cm 67.2°

21 December 2016 (Brstanovo-CROATIA) Latitude: 43.658 °
21 December 2016 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911 °

67.2° Brstanovo

8729 km

11.5°  Chivilcoy

360° x 8729 km

- = = 39929 km
circumference 67.2°+ 11.5°







Busteni, Romania

December 2016

A h \\\
Flag__|City [Country [School _|Latitude (') NS __|Longitude (‘) +E/W
I . Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
bse ———— oromn lsdow  ame |
05 December 42 cm 103 cm 67.8°
08 December 30 cm 75 cm 68.2°
15 December 40.2 cm 103 cm 68.7°
16 December 50.6 cm 130 cm 68.7°
17 December 50.6 cm 130.5 cm 68.8°
21 December 23 cm 59.6 cm 68.9°
22 December 77 cm 199.5 cm 68.9°

21 December 2016 (Busteni-ROMANIA) Latitude: 45.416 °
21 December 2016 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911 °

68.9° Busteni

8924 km

11.5°  Chivilcoy

360° x 8924 km

- = = 39958 km
circumference 68.9° + 11.5°
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Chivilcoy, Argentina
December 2016

Laitude () 5| Longitude () 11
1= ]
—— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

be ———— Jooomon  lsheow  lange
21 December 408 cm -83 cm -11.5°

21 December 2016 (loannina-GREECE) Latitude: 39.667 °
21 December 2016 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911 °

63.1° loannina

8286 km

11.5°  Chivilcoy

360° x 8286 km
- = = 39986 km
circumference 63.1° + 11.5°







Dholpur, India
December 2016

Fiss Loty country |School | Lattude () o5 Lomitude () oE/-W

* Dholpur India GSSS Tagawali 26.708 77.908
e e e e
22 December 58 cm 71.5 cm

22 December 2016 (Dholpur-INDIA) Latitude: 26.708 °
22 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.89 °

51° Dholpur

5510 km

e Rio de Janeiro

360° x 5510 km

: - = 38894 km
circumference 51° + 0°
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Donji Mué, Croatia

December 2016

FlagJCity | Country |school | Laiude () o5 | Lomgtude () 25

z Donji Muc Croatia o5 kneza Branimira 43.694 16.462

bste ———— Jooomon shdow  laogle

08 December 100 cm 229 cm 66.4°

08 December 2016 (Busteni-ROMANIA) Latitude: 45.416°

08 December 2016 (Donji Muc-CROATIA) Latitude: 43.694°
68.2° Busteni

191 km 66.4° Donji Muc

360°x 191 km

. = = 38200 km
circumference 68.2° - 66.4°







Hyderabad, India
December 2016

v ;:4 i
Fiss iy country [school | Latude ) s Longtude () s51w

= Hyderabad India Space Adhyaan 17.385 78.487
e T T
21 December 19.5 cm 18 cm 42.7°

21 December 2016 (Hyderabad-INDIA 17.385)
21 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL -22.95)

42.7° Hyderabad

4481 km

2.5° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 4481 km
circumference = = = 40128 km
42.7°- 2.5







llion, Greece
December 2016

Flag_[ciy |Counry [school | Lattude () s | Longiude () o5/

- S :

e — llion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
bwe " Tonomon Shadow lamgle
02 December 30.4 cm 52.8 cm 60.1°

09 December 131 cm 235 cm 60.9°

14 December 30.4 cm 55.3 cm 61.2°

21 December 30.4 cm 56 cm 61.5°

21 December 2016 (Marina di Carrara-ITALY 44.033)

21 December 2016 (llion-GREECE 38.033)
67.5° Marina di Carrara

—

61.5° llion

360° x 667 km

circumference = = 40020 km
67.5° - 61.5°







loannina, Greece )
December 2016 N

Laitude () /5| Longtude () +£/-W

B

E loannina  Greece Experimental College 39.666 20.845
bae ——— lonomon  Shdw  lame |
01 December 100 cm 184.5 cm 61.5°

14 December 90 cm 176 cm 62.9°

21 December 100 cm 197 cm 63.1°

21 December 2016 (loannina-GREECE) Latitude: 39.667 °
21 December 2016 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911 °

63.1° loannina

8286 km

11.5°  Chivilcoy

360° x 8286 km

i = = 39986 km
circumference 63.1°+ 11.5°
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Lafrancaise, France
December 2016

Fisg_ ity | Country [School | Latitude () o5 _[Longitude (*) s5/W

I I Lafrancaise  France Collége Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
bae —— lonomon  [shadow  lage
02 December 100 cm 225 cm 66.0°

05 December 100 cm 230 cm 66.5°

06 December 100 cm 233 cm 66.8°

09 December 100 cm 235 cm 66.9°

12 December 100 cm 238 cm 67.2°

16 December 100 cm 243 cm 67.6°

05 December 2016 (Lafrangcaise-FRANCE 44.127)

05 December 2016 (Petroupoli-GREECE 38.036)
66.5° Lafrancaise

60.4° Petroupoli

360° x 677 km

circumference = = 39954 km
66.5° - 60.4°
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Marina di Carrara, Italy

December 2016

Fisg_[cty | country [school | Latitude () N5 | Longitude () +5/W

I I Marina di Carrara ltaly M Buonarroti primary school 44.045 10.031

ose ———omomen shdow  ange |

21 December 100 cm 241 cm 67.5°

21 December 2016 (Marina di Carrara-ITALY 44.033)

21 December 2016 (llion-GREECE 38.033)
67.5° Marina di Carrara

61.5° llion

360° x 667 km

circumference = = 40020 km
67.5° - 61.5°






Merlara, Italy
December 2016

I I Merlara Italy Lower Secondary School "Dante Alighieri" 45.163 11.446
Dxte ————— lGromon [shadow langle |

21 December 100 cm 246 cm 67.9°

21 December 2016 (Merlara-ITALY) Latitude: 45.166 °
21 December 2016 (Chivilcoy-ARGENTINA) Latitude: -34.911 °

67.9° Merlara

8897 km

11.5°  Chivilcoy

360° x 8897 km

; = = 40339 km
circumference 67.9°+ 11.5°







Petroupoli, Greece

December 2016

™ S P YO YO

_ Petroupoli ~ Greece 40 Junior High School 38.036 23.674
oe ———— Toromon ——shadow —— angle |
05 December 52.3 cm 92.2 cm 60.4°

12 December 52.3 cm 95 cm 61.2°

15 December 52.3 cm 95.5 cm 61.3°

19 December 52.3 cm 96 cm 61.4°

22 December 52.3 cm 96.5 cm 61.5°

05 December 2016 (Lafrancaise-FRANCE 44.127)

05 December 2016 (Petroupoli-GREECE 38.036)
66.5° Lafrancaise

60.4° Petroupoli

360° x 677 km

circumference = = 39954 km
66.5° - 60.4°
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Piraeus, Greece

December 2016

Fiag_|city | Country [School | Laitude () NS | ongitude () +5/-W

L}

= Piraeus Greece 2nd Junior High School of Korydallos 37.977 23.655
ose " onomon ——Ishadow  angle |
02 December 100 cm 169 cm 59.4°

09 December 100 cm 171 cm 59.7°

20 December 100 cm 173 cm 60.0°

02 December 2016 (Lafrangaise-FRANCE) Latitude: 44.127°

02 December 2016 (Piraeus-GREECE) Latitude: 37.977°
66° Lafrancaise

683 km 59.4° Piraeus

360° x 683 km

; - = 37255 km
circumference 66° - 59.4°
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Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil
December 2016

Latitude Rio de Lo
Flag City Country School : Brazil Educacional Nosso -22.890 -43.317
(°) +N/-S Janeiro
Mundo
bse " Gromon ———[shadow — aogle |
8 December 70 cm -13 cm -10.5°
21 December 70 cm 3cm 2:57
22 December 70 cm 0cm 0°

21 December 2016 (Hyderabad-INDIA 17.385)
21 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL -22.95)

42.7° Hyderabad

4481 km

2.5° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 4481 km

circumference = = =40128 km
42.7°- 2.5







Rio de Janeiro Méier, Brazil

December 2016

Fisg |Gty |Country |School | Latitude () -5 | Longitude () +E/-W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro  -22.904 -43.280
e ™ S ™ S
19 December 300 cm 10 cm

19 December 2016 (Petroupoli-GREECE) Latitude: 38.036°
19 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.904°

6770 km 61.4° Petroupoli

1.9° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 6770 km

. - = 40961 km
circumference 61.4° - 1.9°







Rio de Janeiro Amanha, Brazil

December 2016

_ Longitude (*) +E/-W
E Rio de Janeiro Brazil Museu do Amanha -22.895 -43.182
T S ™ " S
10 December 100 cm 07 cm

09 December 2016 (llion-GREECE) Latitude: 38.033°
10 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro) Latitude: -22.895°

60.9° llion

6769 km

0° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 6769 km

. = = 40014 km
circumference 60.9° - 0°







Shenzhen, China
December 2016

)
Fias | city | Country [school | Latitude () -5 ongitage () s

- Shenzhen China =&/ 2E#%[& Liyuan Primary School 22.549 114.092
Date  Joromon [Shadow _lAngle |

7 December 50 cm 51.2 cm 45.7°

06 December 2016 (Lafrancaise-FRANCE) Latitude: 44.127°

07 December 2016 (Shenzhen-CHINA) Latitude: 22.549°
66.8° Lafrancaise

2397 km

45.7° Shenzhen

360° x 2397 km

: = = 40897 km
circumference 66.8° - 45.7°







Vigo, Spain
December 2016

Fiss_[city [ country [School | Latude () 5 | ongitude () +5/W
e

£ Vigo Spain IES de Beade 42.201 -8.716
[
bxe ———— loomon Ishadow [ange |
19 December 100 cm 217 cm 65.3°

19 December 2016 (Vigo-SPAIN) Latitude: 42.201°
19 December 2016 (Rio de Janeiro-BRAZIL) Latitude: -22.904°

7233 km 65.3° Vigo

1.9° Rio de Janeiro

360° x 7233 km

: = = 41071 km
circumference 65.3° - 1.9°
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Yamunanagar SVNPS, India

December 2016

~ o
Fieg Jciy | Comtry [school | Lacrude () 05 | Longtude () 5w
i

& Yamunanagar India S.V.N.Public School Jagadhri 30.145 77.297
I I T
22 December 60.1 cm 81.1 cm 53:5-

22 December 2016 (Busteni-ROMANIA 45.416)
22 December 2016 (Yamunanagar-INDIA 30.145%)
68.9° Busteni

93.5° Yamunanagar

360° x 1697 km

circumference = —
68.9° . 53.5° 39670 km
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